> _ 4

-

COMBING CREAM coo: oiLrosii2ios

Combing cream for high definition and curls shaping, hydrates and controls frizz, leaving hair soft and shiny.

Directions for use: After washing the hair with shampoo and conditioner, apply a small quantity of this. No rinse.

TRADE NAME

DEIONIZED WATER
DERMOFEEL PA

CARBOGREEN QB

CETEARETH-20
CETEARYL ALCOHOL
INCROQUART TMS

CETRIMONIUM CHLORIDE
VITAMIN E

PLUGIN GS

QUATTRO

ACTIMULSI GA20 BS

ORMAGEL XPU BS

NUTLIXCOCO

FRULIXMIRTILOBS

OPTIPHEN BSBN

FRAGRANCE

INCINAME

Water
Phytic Acid (and) Water

ZeaMays (Corn) Starch (and)
Caesalpinia Spinosa Gum (and) Algin
Ceteareth-20
Cetearyl Alcohol
Behentrimonium Methosulfate (and) Cetearyl Alcohol
Cetrimonium Chloride
Tocopherol
Salvia Hispanica (Chia) Seed Extract (and) Helianthus
Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil (and) Simmondsia

Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil (and) Isopropyl Palmitate,
Hydrogenated Farnesene (and) Tocopheryl Acetate (*)

Salvia Hispanica (Chia) Seed Extract (and)
Sodium Behenoyl Lactylate (and) Simmondsia
Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil (and) Squalane (*)

Acacia Senegal Gum Extract (and)
Sodium Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate

Hypnea Musciformis Extract(and) Gelidiella Acerosa

Extract(and) Sargassum Filipendula Extract (and) Sorbitol

(and) Sodium Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate

Cocos Nucifera Water (and) Cocos Nucifera Qil (and)
Glyceryl Stearate (and) Lecithin (and) Xanthan Gum
(and) Tocoferol (and) Aqua

Vaccinium Myrtillus Fruit Extract (and) Sodium
Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate

Benzyl Alcohol (and) Glycerin (and) Benzoic Acid (and) Sorbic Acid

Fragrance

%

asp
0.10

3.00

0.50
4.00
3.00

1.50
0.01

2.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

0.70

y 4

ASSESSA

WWW.assessa.com.br

FUNCTION

Vehicle
Chelator

Velvety Sensory, Dry Touch, Spreadability,
Thickener, Viscosity Controller and Film Forming

Emulsifier
Thickener
Conditioning agent
Conditioning agent

Antioxidant

Restores the lipid balance of the hair fiber

Styling, Curls Retention and Gloss

Softness, Combability and Silkiness

Hydration, Brightness, Oil Reduce, Scalp
Protector, Protection against solar radiation.

Powerful Hydration, nutritive and protector

Antioxidant

Preservative

Parfum

SUPPLIER

Evonik

ASSESSA

ASSESSA

ASSESSA

ASSESSA

ASSESSA

ASSESSA

ASSESSA

Schulke

PROCEDURE: Add phase A in a recipient and start to stir till dissolution. Add gradually phase B at room temperature with stir, heat till 80 °C. Add phase C in a recipient and heat till 80 °C. When both phases are at 80 °C, add phase C in
a mix of phases A+B. Stir for 5 min and start to cool. After 30 °C add phases D, E, F, G, H, | and J, respectively, with 5 min between each phase. pH: 4.5-5.5. Formulation developed and tested in our laboratories with the ingredients and
quantities described. ASSESSA is not responsible for changes that may occur due to adaptations without additional tests. (*) Consult the different preservative systems available. It is not included in INCI.





