COMBING CREAM CODE 01LP08112104



Combing cream for high definition and curls shaping, hydrates and controls frizz, leaving hair soft and shiny. **Directions for use:** After washing the hair with shampoo and conditioner, apply a small quantity of this. No rinse.

	TRADE NAME	INCINAME	%	FUNCTION	SUPPLIER
A	DEIONIZED WATER DERMOFEEL PA	Water Phytic Acid (and) Water	qsp 0.10	Vehicle Chelator	- Evonik
В	CARBOGREEN QB	Zea Mays (Corn) Starch (and) Caesalpinia Spinosa Gum (and) Algin	3.00	Velvety Sensory, Dry Touch, Spreadability, Thickener, Viscosity Controller and Film Forming	ASSESSA
С	CETEARETH-20	Ceteareth-20	0.50	Emulsifier	-
	CETEARYL ALCOHOL	Cetearyl Alcohol	4.00	Thickener	-
	INCROQUART TMS	Behentrimonium Methosulfate (and) Cetearyl Alcohol	3.00	Conditioning agent	Croda
	CETRIMONIUM CHLORIDE	Cetrimonium Chloride	1.50	Conditioning agent	-
	VITAMIN E	Tocopherol	0.01	Antioxidant	-
	PLUGIN GS	Salvia Hispanica (Chia) Seed Extract (and) Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil (and) Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil (and) Isopropyl Palmitate, Hydrogenated Farnesene (and) Tocopheryl Acetate (*)	2.00	Restores the lipid balance of the hair fiber	ASSESSA
D	QUATTRO	Salvia Hispanica (Chia) Seed Extract (and) Sodium Behenoyl Lactylate (and) Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil (and) Squalane (*)	1.00	Styling, Curls Retention and Gloss	ASSESSA
E	ACTIMULSI GA20 BS	Acacia Senegal Gum Extract (and) Sodium Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate	2.00	Softness, Combability and Silkiness	ASSESSA
F	ORMAGEL XPU BS	Hypnea Musciformis Extract(and) Gelidiella Acerosa Extract(and) Sargassum Filipendula Extract (and) Sorbitol (and) Sodium Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate	2.00	Hydration, Brightness, Oil Reduce, Scalp Protector, Protection against solar radiation.	ASSESSA
G	NUTLIX COCO	Cocos Nucifera Water (and) Cocos Nucifera Oil (and) Glyceryl Stearate (and) Lecithin (and) Xanthan Gum (and) Tocoferol (and) Aqua	2.00	Powerful Hydration, nutritive and protector	ASSESSA
н	FRULIX MIRTILO BS	Vaccinium Myrtillus Fruit Extract (and) Sodium Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate	1.00	Antioxidant	ASSESSA
1	OPTIPHEN BSB N	Benzyl Alcohol (and) Glycerin (and) Benzoic Acid (and) Sorbic Acid	1.00	Preservative	Schulke
J	FRAGRANCE	Fragrance	0.70	Parfum	-

PROCEDURE: Add phase A in a recipient and start to stir till dissolution. Add gradually phase B at room temperature with stir, heat till 80 °C. Add phase C in a recipient and heat till 80 °C. When both phases are at 80 °C, add phase C in a mix of phases A+B. Stir for 5 min and start to cool. After 30 °C add phases D, E, F, G, H, I and J, respectively, with 5 min between each phase. **pH: 4.5 – 5.5**. Formulation developed and tested in our laboratories with the ingredients and quantities described. ASSESSA is not responsible for changes that may occur due to adaptations without additional tests. (*) Consult the different preservative systems available. It is not included in INCI.